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Short supplications to recite when fast breaking (ifṭār) 

 رِزقِْكَ أفَطْرَتُْ وَ عَليَْكَ  ألَلّٰهُمَّ لكََ صُمْتُ وَ عَلىَٰ  
  توَكََّلتُْ 

O Allāh! I have fasted for Your sake and have broken my fast with 

Your sustenance and I have put all of my trust in You alone. 

بِسْمِ اللّٰهِ. ألَلّٰهُمَّ لكََ صُـمْناَ وَ عَلىَٰ رِزقِْكَ أفَطْرَنْاَ 
مِيعُ العَْلِيمُ   فتَقََبَّلْ مِنَّا إنَِّكَ أنَتَْ السَّ

I begin in the name of Allāh. O Allāh! We have fasted for Your sake 

and we have broken our fast with Your sustenance, so then accept 

[this] from us, indeed You alone are the All-Hearing, All-Knowing. 

ياَ وَاسِعَ المَْغْفِرةَِ   بِسْمِ اللّٰهِ الرَّحْمٰنِ الرَّحِيمِ 
 إغِْفِرْ ليِ 

I begin in the name of Allāh, the All-Gracious, All-Merciful. O the 

One whose Forgiveness is spacious (to accept all sinners), forgive me! 
 

  
 

DateDateDateDate RamadanRamadanRamadanRamadan    ImsakImsakImsakImsak    FajrFajrFajrFajr    SunriseSunriseSunriseSunrise    ZuhrZuhrZuhrZuhr    SunsetSunsetSunsetSunset    MaghribMaghribMaghribMaghrib    

Tues., Mar. 12 1 5:57 AM 6:07 AM 7:31 AM 1:22 PM 7:14 PM 7:26 PM 

Wed., Mar. 13 2 5:54 AM 6:04 AM 7:29 AM 1:22 PM 7:15 PM 7:27 PM 

-urs., Mar. 14 3 5:52 AM 6:02 AM 7:27 AM 1:22 PM 7:17 PM 7:29 PM 

Fri., Mar. 15 4 5:50 AM 6:00 AM 7:24 AM 1:21 PM 7:18 PM 7:30 PM 

Sat., Mar. 16 5 5:47 AM 5:58 AM 7:22 AM 1:21 PM 7:20 PM 7:32 PM 

Sun., Mar. 17 6 5:45 AM 5:55 AM 7:20 AM 1:21 PM 7:21 PM 7:33 PM 

Mon., Mar. 18 7 5:43 AM 5:53 AM 7:19 AM 1:21 PM 7:22 PM 7:34 PM 

Tues., Mar. 19 8 5:40 AM 5:51 AM 7:16 AM 1:20 PM 7:24 PM 7:36 PM 

Wed., Mar. 20 9 5:38 AM 5:49 AM 7:14 AM 1:20 PM 7:26 PM 7:38 PM 

-urs., Mar. 21 10  
Wafat of Lady Khadijah  5:36 AM 5:46 AM 7:12 AM 1:20 PM 7:27 PM 7:39 PM 

Fri., Mar. 22 11 5:34 AM 5:44 AM 7:10 AM 1:20 PM 7:29 PM 7:41 PM 

Sat., Mar. 23 12 5:31 AM 5:42 AM 7:07 AM 1:19 PM 7:31 PM 7:43 PM 

Sun., Mar. 24 13 5:30 AM 5:40 AM 7:05 AM 1:19 PM 7:32 PM 7:44 PM 

Mon., Mar. 25 14 5:27 AM 5:37 AM 7:03 AM 1:18 PM 7:33 PM 7:45 PM 

Tues., Mar. 26 15 
Birth of Imam Hasan  5:25 AM 5:35 AM 7:01 AM 1:18 PM 7:35 PM 7:47 PM 

Wed., Mar. 27 16 5:22 AM 5:32 AM 6:59 AM 1:18 PM 7:37 PM 7:49 PM 

-urs., Mar. 28 17 5:20 AM 5:30 AM 6:57 AM 1:18 PM 7:38 PM 7:50 PM 

Fri., Mar. 29 18 5:18 AM 5:28 AM 6:55 AM 1:17 PM 7:39 PM 7:51 PM 

Sat., Mar. 30 19 
Attack on Imam Ali  5:15 AM 5:25 AM 6:53 AM 1:17 PM 7:41 PM 7:53 PM 

Sun., Mar. 31 20 5:13 AM 5:23 AM 6:50 AM 1:17 PM 7:43 PM 7:55 PM 

Mon., Apr. 1 21 
Martyrdom of Imam Ali  5:10 AM 5:20 AM 6:48 AM 1:16 PM 7:44 PM 7:56 PM 

Tues., Apr. 2 22 5:08 AM 5:18 AM 6:46 AM 1:16 PM 7:46 PM 7:58 PM 

Wed., Apr. 3 23 5:06 AM 5:16 AM 6:44 AM 1:16 PM 7:48 PM 8:00 PM 

-urs., Apr. 4 24 5:03 AM 5:13 AM 6:42 AM 1:15 PM 7:49 PM 8:01 PM 

Fri., Apr. 5 25 5:01 AM 5:11 AM 6:40 AM 1:15 PM 7:51 PM 8:03 PM 

Sat., Apr. 6 26 4:58 AM 5:08 AM 6:37 AM 1:15 PM 7:52 PM 8:04 PM 

Sun., Apr. 7 27 4:56 AM 5:06 AM 6:35 AM 1:14 PM 7:54 PM 8:06 PM 

Mon., Apr. 8 28 4:53 AM 5:03 AM 6:33 AM 1:14 PM 7:55 PM 8:07 PM 

Tues., Apr. 9 29 4:50 AM 5:00 AM 6:31 AM 1:14 PM 7:57 PM 8:09 PM 

Wed., Apr. 10 30th/EID 4:48 AM 4:58 AM 6:29 AM 1:14 PM 7:58 PM 8:10 PM 


